

ES

**GLADIATOR F** Revolucionario y potente anillo vibrador con control remoto (Funda vibradora y estimulador clitoral). Creado para multiplicar las sensaciones e intensificar la excitación. Doble estimulación vaginal y clitoral. Se adapta a cualquier anatomía. ¡Para compartir con tu pareja!

#### MODO DE USO

1. CARGA ⚡ : Introducir la clavija (jack) del cable USB en el orificio de conexión de carga. Enchufar a la corriente con un conector o al ordenador mediante la entrada USB. Una luz-piloto roja se enciende mientras el producto está en modo de carga. Cuando está cargado, la luz se apaga.

TIEMPO DE CARGA COMPLETA: 90 min.  
TIEMPO UTILIZACIÓN APROX: 40 min.

2. ACTIVAR Y RECORRER EL MENU DE MODOS ⏻ : Presionar durante unos segundos sobre la A en relieve (1 vibración indica que está operativo para su uso con el mando a distancia). Presionar el botón del mando a distancia y pulsar sucesivamente sobre el botón para recorrer los 10 modos de vibración. Mando a distancia: alcance de 3 a 5 metros.

3. DESACTIVAR ⏻ : Presionar durante unos segundos sobre la A en relieve (2 vibraciones indican que está apagado y su conexión con el mando está correctamente desactivada). Presionar el botón del mando para apagarlo.

4. MANTENIMIENTO: Lavar cuidadosamente con jabón neutro y agua antes y después de cada utilización. No utilizar con lubricante a base de silicona.  
\* Se aconseja no hacer un excesivo uso bajo el agua. Evitar sumergir o mojar las conexiones.

#### FICHA TÉCNICA

- Silicona
- 2 motores ultra silenciosos
- 10 modos de vibración.
- Largo: 9 cm
- Ø: 2.8 cm
- Batería recargable.
- Splash proof. Sin ftalatos.

EN

**GLADIATOR F** Revolutionary and powerful vibrating ring with remote control (Vibrating sheath and clitoral stimulator). Created to multiply the sensations and intensify the arousal. Double stimulation vaginal and clitoral. It adapts to any anatomy. Perfect to share with your partner!

#### Instructions

1. Charge ⚡ : Insert the charger into the charging socket. Plug into the wall socket or to your computer port through the USB end. A red light will turn on while the product is charging. When it is fully charged, the light will turn off.

Full charge time: 90 min.  
Approximate use time: 40 min.

2. Activation and exploration of modes ⏻ : Press for two seconds the embossed letter A on the product (1 vibration means that it is ready for use with the remote control). Press the button on the remote control to activate it and then the button to cycle through the 10 vibration modes. Remote control: up from 3 to 5 meters reach.

3. Deactivation ⏻ : Press for a few seconds the embossed letter A on the product (2 vibrations mean

it is off and the connection with the remote control is correctly deactivated). Then press the button on the remote to turn it off.

4. Maintenance: Wash carefully with neutral soap and water before and after every use. Do not use silicone based lubricant.

\* It is advisable not to make excessive use under water. Avoid sinking or getting the connections wet.

#### Technical Fixtures:

- Silicone
- 2 ultra-silent motors
- 10 vibration modes
- Length: 9 cm
- Ø: 2.8 cm
- Rechargeable battery.
- Splash proof. Phthalate free.

FR

**GLADIATOR F** Anneau vibrant révolutionnaire et puissant avec télécommande (gaine et vibrant stimulateur clitoridien). Créé pour multiplier les sensations et intensifier l'excitation. Double stimulation vaginale et clitoridienne. Il s'adapte à toute anatomie. Parfait pour pimenter vos nuits en couple!

#### Instructions:

1. Chargement ⚡ : Insérez le port USB avec précaution (là où se trouve la lettre en relief). Connectez le câble à un adaptateur et branchez-le dans une prise ou directement au connecteur USB de votre ordinateur. Un voyant rouge sera allumé lors du chargement et s'éteindra lorsque l'appareil sera

complètement chargé.

Temps de recharge: 90 min.  
Capacité de la batterie: 40 min.

2. Activation et sélection des modes de vibration ⏻ : Appuyez sur la lettre en relief « A » jusqu'à ressentir la vibration (une vibration signifie que l'appareil est prêt à être utilisé avec la télécommande). Pour l'activer, appuyez sur le bouton sur la télécommande, puis cliquez sur le bouton afin de découvrir les 10 modes de vibration.

3. Désactiver ⏻ : Pour éteindre l'appareil, appuyez quelques secondes sur la lettre en relief (2 vibrations signifient qu'il est éteint et que la connexion avec la télécommande a été correctement désactivée). Ensuite, appuyez sur le bouton de la télécommande pour l'éteindre. 4. Nettoyage: Avant et après chaque utilisation, rincez-le avec de l'eau et du savon (PH neutre). Évitez la submersion et la pénétration d'eau dans le connecteur USB. Ne pas utiliser de lubrifiant silicone.

#### Informations techniques:

- Silicone
- 2 moteurs ultra-silencieux
- 10 modes de vibration
- Longueur: 9 cm
- Ø: 2.8 cm
- Rechargeable. Etanche aux projections d'eau et aux éclaboussures.
- Sans phthalates.

DE

**GLADIATOR F** - Revolutionäre und leistungsstarke Vibrationsring mit Fernbedienung (Press-Hülse und

vibrirenden Klitoris-Stimulator). Erstellt, um die Empfindungen zu steigern und die Gefühle der Aufregung zu intensivieren. Doppelte Stimulation: vaginale und klitorale. Passt zu jeder Anatomie. Extrem viel Spaß für eine Nacht mit Ihrem Partner!

#### Anleitung:

1. Aufladung ⚡ : Vorsichtig, führen Sie den Anschluss in der Anschlussbuchse ein (da wo sich die Reliefbuchstabe befindet). Verbinden Sie den Kabel mit einem Adapter und stecken Sie es in einer Wandsteckdose oder direkt an den Computer mit dem USB-Stecker. Eine rote Anzeige leuchtet, wenn das Gerät beim laden ist und geht aus, wenn es voll aufgeladen ist. Aufladezeit: 90 Min. Batterieleistung: 40 Min.

2. Anschalten und Auswahl der Schwingungsmoden ⏻ : Drücken Sie auf der Reliefbuchstabe „A“, bis Sie die Vibration fühlen (1 Vibration bedeutet, dass es bereit für den Einsatz mit der Fernbedienung ist). Um es zu aktivieren, drücken Sie auf den Knopf auf der Fernbedienung und dann auf den Knopf, um durch die 10 Schwingungsmoden zugehen.

3. Ausschalten ⏻ : Um das Gerät ausschalten zu können, drücken Sie einige Sekunden auf der Reliefbuchstabe. (2 Vibrationen heißen, dass es aus ist und die Verbindung mit der Fernbedienung korrekt deaktiviert wurde). Dann drücken Sie auf den Knopf auf der Fernbedienung, um sie auszuschalten.

4. Abwaschen : Vor und nach dem Verwenden sorgfältig mit Wasser und Seife (neutralen pH-) abwaschen. Vermeiden Sie das Untertauchen und das Eindringen von Wasser in den USB-Stecker. Benutzen Sie kein Silikon-Gleitmittel.

#### Technische Informationen:

- Silikon



Exploring senses  
www.adrienlastic.com

- 2 ultra-leise Motoren
- 10 Schwingungsmoden
- Länge: 9 cm
- Ø: 2.8cm
- Wiederaufladbar. Wasserdicht und Spritzwasser geschützt.
- Ohne Phthalate.

IT

**GLADIATOR F** Rivoluzionario e potente anello vibratore con comando a distanza (Vibratore e stimolatore del clitoride). Creato per moltiplicare le sensazioni e intensificare l'ecitazione. Doppia stimolazione vaginale e del clitoride. Si adatta a qualsiasi anatomia. Per condividere con il tuo partner!

#### MODALITÀ DI UTILIZZO

1. CARICA ⚡ : Introdurre il jack del cavo USB nella presa per la connessione di carica. Collegare alla corrente con un connettore o al computer mediante l'entrata USB. Una luce spia rossa resta accesa mentre il prodotto è in modalità di carica. Una volta caricato la luce si spegnerà. TEMPO DI CARICA COMPLETA: 90 min. TEMPO DI UTILIZZO APPROSSIMATIVO: 40 min.

2. ATTIVARE E SCORRERE IL MENU DELLE MODALITÀ ⏻ : Premere durante alcuni secondi sulla A in rilievo (1 vibrazione indica che è operativo per il suo utilizzo con il comando a distanza). Premere il bottone del comando a distanza e premere successivamente sul pulsante per scorrere le 10 modalità di vibrazione. Comando a distanza: raggio da 3 a 5 metri.

3. DISATTIVARE ⏻ : Premere durante alcuni secondi sulla A in rilievo (2 vibrazioni indicano che è spento e la sua connessione con il comando a distanza è correttamente disattivata). Premere il pulsante del comando per spegnerlo.

4. MANUTENZIONE: Lavare in maniera accurata con sapone neutro e acqua prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Non

utilizzare con lubrificanti a base di silicone.  
\* Si consiglia di non farne un uso eccessivo sotto l'acqua. Evitare di immergere o bagnare le connessioni.

#### SCHEDA TECNICA

- Silicone
- 2 motori ultrasilenziosi
- 10 modalità di vibrazione.
- Lunghezza: 9 cm
- Ø: 2.8 cm
- Batteria ricaricabile.
- Splash proof. Senza ftalati.

PT

**GLADIATOR F** Revolucionário e potente anel vibrador com telecommando (Funda vibradora e estimulador clitorídeo). Criado para multiplicar as sensações e intensificar a excitação. Dupla estimulação vaginal e clitorídea. Adapta-se a qualquer anatomia. Para partilhar com o parceiro!

#### INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

1. CARGA ⚡ : Introduzir a ficha (Jack) do cabo USB no orifício de conexão da carga. Ligue à tomada com um conector ou ao computador por meio do USB. Uma luz piloto vermelha fica acesa enquanto o produto está no modo de carga. Quando estiver carregado, a luz apaga-se. TEMPO DE CARGA COMPLETA: 90 min. TEMPO DE UTILIZAÇÃO APROX: 40 min.

2. ATIVAR E PERCORRER O MENU DE MODOS ⏻ : Premer durante uns segundos sobre o A em relevo (1 vibração indica que está operacional para o seu uso com o telecommando). Premer o botão do telecommando e premer sucessivamente o botão para percorrer os 10 modos de vibração. Telecommando: alcance de 3 a 5 metros.

3. DESATIVAR ⏻ : Premer durante uns segundos sobre o A em relevo (2 vibrações indicam que está desligado e a sua conexão com o telecommando está corretamente desativada). Premer o botão do telecommando para o desligar.

4. MANUTENÇÃO: Lavar cuidadosamente com sabão neutro e água antes e depois de cada utilização. Não utilizar com lubrificante à base de silicone.  
\* Aconselhamos não fazer uso excessivo baixo a água. Evite submergir ou molhar as conexões.

#### FICHA TÉCNICA

- Silicone
- 2 motores ultra silenciosos
- 10 modos de vibração.
- Comprimento: 9 cm
- Ø: 2.8 cm
- Bateria recarregável.
- À prova de água. Sem ftalatos.

RU

**GLADIATOR F** Революционный и мощный вибратор-кольцо с дистанционным управлением (вибрационный чехол и клиторный стимулятор). Созданный, чтобы преумножить чувства и усилить возбуждение. Двойная: влагалищная и клиторная стимуляция. Подходит для любой анатомии. Для наслаждения с вашим партнером!

#### СПОСОБ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ

1. ЗАРЯЖЕНИЕ ⚡ : Вставить разъем кабеля USB в гнездо для подключения зарядки. Подключить к розетке питания с помощью соединителя или к компьютеру через порт USB. Подсветка - пилот загорится красным цветом во время нахождения изделия в режиме зарядки. При полной зарядке

свет погаснет.

ВРЕМЯ ПОЛНОЙ ЗАРЯДКИ: 90 мин.

ПРИБЛИЗИТЕЛЬНОЕ ВРЕМЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ: 40 мин.

2. ВКЛЮЧИТЬ И ПРОСМОТРЕТЬ МЕНЮ РЕЖИМОВ ⏻ : Нажимать в течении нескольких секунд на А на рельефе (1 вибрация указывает, что готов к использованию с помощью пульта дистанционного управления). Нажать на маленькую кнопку на пульте дистанционного управления и нажимать последовательно на большую кнопку, чтобы прокрутить все 10 режимов вибрации. Пульт дистанционного управления: диапазон от 3 до 5 метров.

3. ВЫКЛЮЧИТЬ ⏻ : Нажимать в течении нескольких секунд на А на рельефе (2 вибрации показывают, что выключен, и его связь с пультом правильно отключена). Нажимать на маленькую кнопку на пульте, чтобы выключить.

4. ТЕХНИЧЕСКОЕ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ: Тщательно промыть нейтральным мылом и водой до и после каждого использования. Не использовать смазки на основе силикона.  
\* Рекомендуется не злоупотреблять в воде. Избегать погружения или смачивания водой соединений.

#### ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

- Силикон
- 2 бесшумных мотора
- 10 режимов вибрации.
- Длина: 9 см
- Ø: 2.8 см
- Аккумуляторная батарея.
- Водонепроницаемый. Без фталатов

CH

**圣斗士 F** 革新的设计, 震动套环与阴唇按摩器双结合, 配置远程遥控器, 掀开超强震动环的新篇章! 营造更强烈的快感, 创造更密集的高潮。给予女伴 G 点与阴唇双重刺激, 适合所有的伴侣。

#### 使用方法

1. 充电 ⚡ : 将 USB 充电线插入充电口, 接入交流电电源, 或者计算机设备的 USB 接口。充电过程中指示灯亮起并闪烁, 充电完成时指示灯自动关闭。完整充电时间: 90min 大约使用时间: 40min

2. 开启/切换震动菜单 ⏻ : 长按内部充电口旁的“A”按键三秒, 震动一次后, 成功连接遥控器。按遥控器电源键激活跳蛋并切换 10 种不同的震频。遥控器有效范围: 3-5 米。

3. 关闭 ⏻ : 长按“A”按钮数秒 (两次震动后成功关闭产品并切开与遥控器的连接)。随后关闭遥控器。

4. 维护与保养: 使用前请用中性清洁剂进行清洗。请勿与硅基润滑剂同时使用。避免浸泡电源连接处。

#### 技术参数:

- 硅胶
- 两个超静音马达
- 10 种震动模式
- 长度: 9 cm
- 直径: 2.8 cm
- 可充电式电池
- 防溅。不含苯。

**GLADIATOR F**  
Remote Controlled Cocking  
with 2 Powerful Motors

